Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT**

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: **ASSIGNMENT**

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date	
Siemens Energy & Automation, Inc.	06/25/2009	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ADB Airfield Solutions, LLC
Street Address:	977 Gahanna Parkway
City:	Columbus
State/Country:	оню
Postal Code:	43230

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 12

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	5029054
Patent Number:	5485151
Patent Number:	5969642
Patent Number:	5825164
Patent Number:	5926115
Patent Number:	7102540
Patent Number:	7083315
Patent Number:	6946975
Patent Number:	7192155
Application Number:	11672748
Application Number:	11382158
Application Number:	11743362

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

(732)321-3014 Fax Number:

REEL: 022892 FRAME: 0918

PATENT

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 7323213084

Email: tracey.daniel@siemens.com

Correspondent Name: Siemens Corporation
Address Line 1: 170 Wood Avenue South

Address Line 2: IPD

Address Line 4: Iselin, NEW JERSEY 08830

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Pasquale Musacchio/tad

Total Attachments: 2 source=DOC#page1.tif source=DOC#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 022892 FRAME: 0919

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Siemens Energy & Automation, Inc. is the owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention described and claimed in the US patents and U.S. applications listed in Exhibit A.

AND WHEREAS, ADB Airfield Solutions, LLC, whose full mailing address is 977 Gahanna Parkway, Columbus, OH 43230, is desirous of acquiring all right, title and interest in the United States in and to the aforesaid invention;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the aforesaid Siemens Energy & Automation, Inc. does hereby convey and assign to the aforesaid ADB Airfield Solutions, LLC all its right, title and interest in and to the U.S. patents and U.S. patent applications listed in Exhibit A).

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the undersigned has herewith caused this Assignment to be executed by its duly authorized officer this 25-6 day of 50-6 2009

Siemens Energy & Automation, Inc.

Craig A. Langley, Secretary

On this 25th day of June, 2009, before me personally appeared Craig A. Langley, proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person who executed the above Assignment as Secretary on behalf of Siemens Energy & Automation, Inc. and acknowledged to me that the Corporation executed it. WITNESS my hand and official seal.

State of Georgia

County of Fulton

Notary Public

PATENT REEL: 022892 FRAME: 0920

Exhibit A

Application Number	Filing Date	Grant number	Grant date	Docket Num	ber
07/472,457	1/30/1990	5029054	7/2/1991	1988P07504	US01
08/059,023	5/6/1993	5485151	1/16/1996	1993P07433	US
08/722,400	9/30/1996	5969642	10/19/1999	1993P07433	US03
08/576,799	12/21/1995	5825164	10/20/1998	1995P07558	US
08/669,261	6/21/1996	5926115	7/20/1999	1996P07490	US
09/848,158	5/3/2001	7102540	9/5/2006	2001P08141	US
10/096,440	3/12/2002	7083315	8/1/2006	2002P00561	US02
10/116,341	4/4/2002	6946975	9/20/2005	2002P04098	US
10/931,192	8/31/2004	7192155	3/20/2007	2004P02751	US
11/672,748	2/8/2007			2004P02751	US01
11/382,158	5/8/2006			2005P08187	US01
11/743,362	5/2/2007			2006P08745	US01

PATENT
RECORDED: 07/01/2009 REEL: 022892 FRAME: 0921